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ZONING CHART AND REGULATIONS
36 VERNEY STREET

PART OF LOT 10, REGISTERED PLAN 251, AND PART OF LOTS 26 AND 27, REGISTERED PLAN 148

GENERAL STATISTICS REQUIRED PROVIDED CONFORMS

ZONING RL.1 (LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL, OLDER BUILT-UP AREA)

LOT AREA 460m2 5176.84m² YES
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE AVERAGE LOT FRONTAGE OF THE LOTS WITHIN THE SAME CITY BLOCK FACE = 12.19m 6.10m NO

MINIMUM FRONT YARD AVERAGE OF THE ESTABLISHED SETBACKS OF THE IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT LOTS = 2.54m 36.78m YES
MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD 1.5m 9.69m YES
MINIMUM EXTERIOR SIDE YARD N/A N/A N/A
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 7.5m 4.72m NO

OFF-STREET PARKING N/A 3 N/A
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STOREYS 1 STOREY YES

MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE THE FRONT YARD, EXCEPT THE DRIVEWAY (RESIDENTIAL) SHALL BE LANDSCAPED AND NO PARKING SHALL BE
PERMITTED WITHIN THIS LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE. YES YES

FENCES THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF A FENCE LOCATED IN THE FRONT YARD IS 0.8 METRES IN HEIGHT. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF
A FENCE LOCATED IN THE INTERIOR SIDE YARD IS 1.9 METRES IN HEIGHT.

 GARBAGE, REFUSE AND STORAGE

NO GARBAGE OR REFUSE SHALL BE STORED ON ANY LOT EXCEPT WITHIN THE  BUILDING OR STRUCTURE ON SUCH
LOT OR IN A CONTAINER IN AN INTERIOR SIDE YARD OR REAR YARD OF SUCH LOT. EVERY GARBAGE OR REFUSE

STORAGE AREA, INCLUDING ANY GARBAGE LOADING OR UNLOADING AREA, WHICH IS VISIBLE FROM AN ADJOINING
SITE ZONED RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, NATURAL  HERITAGE SYSTEM, INSTITUTIONAL, BUSINESS PARK,

INSTITUTIONAL/RESEARCH PARK, OR PARK, OR FROM A RIVER OR STREET, SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SCREENING
CONSISTING OF A SOLID FENCE. A DUMPSTER OR GARBAGE CONTAINER SHALL BE REGULATED IN THE SAME MANNER

AS AN ACCESSORY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.5, IN THE ZONE IN WHICH IT IS
LOCATED. STANDARD RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE CONTAINERS PROVIDED BY THE CITY FOR A SINGLE DETACHED

DWELLING, SEMI-DETACHED DWELLING AND ON-STREET TOWNHOUSE ARE EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 4.9 WHEN AN INDIVIDUAL CONTAINER IS LESS THAN 1 CUBIC METRE IN SIZE.
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